

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Second Bail Application No. 81/2026

Mukesh Choudhary

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Chaturbhuj
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sameer Pareek, P.P.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

05/02/2026

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to procure the report regarding the other pending criminal cases against the present applicant in the State of Rajasthan as well as the other States.

List this case tomorrow i.e. 06.02.2026.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

Dushyant/5