

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous 2nd Bail Application No. 81/2026

Mukesh Choudhary

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Anada Ram, through V.C.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Urja Ram Kalbi, P.P. through V.C.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

10/03/2026

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to ensure the presence of Investigating Officer on the next date of hearing.

List this matter on 13.03.2026.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

Dushyant/3